2
7
CONCERTO/BASIC
PARTS LIST
05.BA.00/3GB
January 2006
Reference Copy
Printed

2
General information
How to order
Before ordering spare parts study the exploded view closely and make sure that you note all involved spare parts.
Please note that gaskets and o-rings normally are included in kits and can not be ordered separately.
Note. all article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail is included in the article number.
When taking contact with ARJO Parts sales always have the following information at hand:
• Correct name of the product. See type label. The serial number of the product. See labels.
Old parts
This Parts List does not show complete history. For old parts not found please refer to previous Part List 5.08.04/3.
SEE0102001
Product no
Serial no
AR31211-EU
SEE0102001
Made by Arjo in Eslov, Sweden
010115
Example of
identification label
Manufacturing Year Week
Serial
number
country
SE=Sweden
Manufacturing
works
E=Eslöv
Explanation of the serial number:
Modifications made to the equipment
without the express acknowledgement of
ARJO will invalidate supplier’s product
liability.
Reference Copy
Printed
Check occasionally
for new editions.
3:22 pm, Jan 09, 2006
Reference Copy
Check occasionally
for new editions
3
Contents Concerto/Basic
Overview................................................................................. 4
A1 Electric Chassis (Concerto) ......................................... 6
A2 Electric Pump/Battery Box (Concerto)........................ 8
B1 Hydraulic Chassis....................................................... 10
B2 Hydraulic Pump........................................................... 12
C Stretcher ...................................................................... 14
D Horizontal Adjustment (Concerto)/Back Support ... 18
E Battery Charger/Battery (Concerto) .......................... 20
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares .... 23
Reference Copy
Printed
Check occasionally
for new editions.
3:22 pm, Jan 09, 2006
Reference Copy
Check occasionally
for new editions
4
Overview
Pos Description See page
A1 Electric Chassis (Concerto) 6
A2 Electric Pump/Battery Box (Concerto) 8
B1 Hydraulic Chassis 10
B2 Hydraulic Pump 12
C Stretcher 14
D Horizontal Adjustment/Back Support (Concerto) 18
E Battery Charger/Battery 20
Reference Copy
Printed